DELTA DOWNS - December 12, 2025 - Race 5
STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO $1,400 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $5,000 OR LESS IN ONE OF THEIR LAST 5 STARTS. Three Year Olds, 123 Ibs.; Older,
124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 12 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since October 12 Allowed 4 Ibs. (Claiming Races For

$4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). (S C) Claiming Price: $5,000 - $0

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record:

Purse: $20,000

Includes: $15,400 Other Sources

Includes: $3,200 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $20,000

(Heitai - 56.69 - February 1, 2014)

Value of Race: $20,000 1st $12,000, 2nd $4,000, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,200, 5th $600

Weather: Cloudy, 69° Track: Wet Fast
Off at: 6:39 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
15Nov25 ‘DED? 4 Drilling Report (Hernandez, Javier)
15Nov25 “DED* 5  Prado's Priority (Thornton, Timothy)
29Nov25 'DED? 1  Oceola (Castillo, Alexander)
7Nov25 *DED* 6 Bad Brad (Ramirez, Jr., Julio)
21Aug25 ‘EvD® 2 Bind Faith (Melancon, Jansen)
21Nov25 2FG® 3 cCatalina Day (Del-Cid, Vicente)

Fractional Times: 22.31 45.94
Split Times: (23:63) (12:74)
Run-Up: 26 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Stephen Brown

Owner: Bankroll Racing Stable LLC

Trainer: Larrosa, Juan

Scratched Horse(s): El Deal Me Aces (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $28,777

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show
4 Drilling Report 5.80 2.60 2.10
5  Prado's Priority 2.40 2.10
1 Oceola 2.20

Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str
117 Lbf 4 3 3172 3! oHead
124 Lb 5 1 lHead 1Head 11 1/2
120 Lbf 1 6 52 43 3Head
122 Lbf 6 2 22 2! 42
120 Lb 25 512 5°
122 Lb 3 4 gHead g 6

Final Time: 58.68

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
$1.00 Exacta 4-5 7.60
$0.50 Trifecta 4-5-1 7.95
$0.10 Superfecta 4-5-1-6 8.81
$0.50 Pick 3 4-5-4 (3 correct) 12.15
$0.50 Pick 4 3-4/6-5-4 (4 correct) 64.30
$0.50 Pick 5 4/11/12-3-4/6-5-4 (5 199.35
correct)
$1.00 Daily Double 5-4 11.50

Past Performance Running Line Preview

4 Drilling Report

Pgm Horse Name

5  Prado's Priority
1 Oceola

6 Bad Brad

2 Bind Faith

3 Catalina Day

Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin

3 32 31 21 1/2 11 1/4
1 1Head 1Head 11 1/2 21 1/4
6 52 3/4 42 31 1/2 32 3/4
2 2Head 2Head 41 3/4 45 3/4
5 64 3/4 55 53 3/4 58 1/2
4 42 1/2 65 1/2 68 3/4 622 1/2

Trainers: 4 - Larrosa, Juan; 5 - Wong, Jonathan; 1 - Schultz, Terry; 6 - Martinez, Juan; 2 - Landry, Allen; 3 - Thomas, Lee

Oowners:

Martinez; 2 -Dale White, Sr.; 3 - Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC;
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.90
1.10*
5.70
26.60
10.80
6.20

Comments

4wide, clear late
speed, outfinished
rail bid, clear third
speed, faded
evenly near back
outrun

Drilling Report, Bay Gelding, by My Pal Charlie out of Closing Report, by Closing Argument. Foaled Mar 29, 2017 in Louisiana.

Pool
22,796
15,900
12,027

3,972
14,269
13,822

1,338

4 - Bankroll Racing Stable LLC; 5 - Rising Suns Racing Stable, Taboada Racing Stables LLC and Tak Racing; 1 -Jason Jarvis; 6 -Juan Armando

DRILLING REPORT raced within contention, came around the turn on the outside, made a bid, racing four wide and drove clear. PRADO'S PRIORITY
challenged on the front end, saved ground around the turn, couldn't hold off the winner, but was a clear second. OCEOLA lacked early speed, made a late
rail bid and proved no match for the top two. BAD BRAD dueled for the early lead, faded and was no threat late. BIND FAITH lacked early speed and raced
evenly near the back. CATALINA DAY raced within striking distance, dropped back and was outrun.
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